
Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Town of Amherstburg 
271 Sandwich Street South, Amherstburg, ON N9V 2A5 

Phone: 519-736-0012 FAX:  519-736-5403 Finance Phone:  519-736-5401 

Website: www.amherstburg.ca 

Name Title Ext. Email 

Giofu, Antonietta Chief Administrative 
Officer (Acting) 2228 agiofu@amherstburg.ca 

Parker, Paula Municipal Clerk/Risk 
Manager 2238 pparker@amherstburg.ca 

Fowkes, Tammy Deputy Clerk 2216 tfowkes@amherstburg.ca 

Baillargeon, Heidi Director, Community and 
Protective Services 

519-
736-
5408 

hbaillargeon@amherstburg.ca  

Hewitt, Todd Director, Infrastructure 
Services 2320 thewitt@amherstburg.ca  

 Director, Corporate 
Services 2254  

Montone, Bruce Fire Chief 2241 bmontone@amheratburg.ca  

Morencie, Dawn Executive Assistant to 
the CAO and Mayor 2227 dmorencie@amherstburg.ca 

Rousseau, Justin Treasurer 2259 jrousseau@amherstburg.ca 

 Director, Planning and 
Development Services 2137  

  

http://www.amherstburg.ca/
mailto:agiofu@amherstburg.ca
mailto:pparker@amherstburg.ca
mailto:tfowkes@amherstburg.ca
mailto:hbaillargeon@amherstburg.ca
mailto:thewitt@amherstburg.ca
mailto:bmontone@amheratburg.ca
mailto:dmorencie@amherstburg.ca
mailto:jrousseau@amherstburg.ca


Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Town of Essex 
33 Talbot Street South, Essex, ON N8M 1A8 

Phone:  519-776-7336 FAX:  519-776-8811 

Website: www.essex.ca 
 

Name Title Ext. Email 

Sweet, Doug Chief Administrative 
Officer 1114 dsweet@essex.ca 

Auger, Robert 
Town Solicitor, Legal 
and   Legislative 
Services/Clerk 

1132 rauger@essex.ca 

Arnel, Rick Fire Chief 1201 rarnel@essex.ca 

Brown, Shelley Deputy Clerk 1129 sbrown@essex.ca 

Chadwick, Lori Director, Development 
Services 1107 lchadwick@essex.ca 

Denonville, Alex Manager, 
Communications 1120 adenonville@essex.ca 

Girard, Kevin Director, Engineering 
Services 1119 kgirard@essex.ca 

Stephens, Tracy Executive Assistant to 
CAO 1147 tstephens@essex.ca 

 Director, Community 
Services/Deputy CAO 1130  

Giurissevich, 
Kate 

Director, Corporate 
Services 1127 kgiurissevicj@essex.ca  

  

http://www.essex.ca/
mailto:dsweet@essex.ca
mailto:rauger@essex.ca
mailto:lchadwick@essex.ca
mailto:kgirard@essex.ca
mailto:tstephens@essex.ca
mailto:kgiurissevicj@essex.ca


Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Town of Kingsville 
2021 Division Road North, Kingsville, ON N9Y 2Y9 

Phone:  519-733-2305 

Website: www.kingsville.ca 

Name Title Ext. Email 

Norton, John Chief Administrative 
Officer 222 jnorton@kingsville.ca  

Baines, Roberta 
Deputy 
Clerk/Administrative 
Services 

243 rbaines@kingsville.ca 

Kitchen, Sandra Deputy Clerk/Council 
Services 223 skitchen@kingsville.ca 

Hirota, Susan 
Director of Legal and 
Clerk Services / Town 
Solicitor 

229 shirota@kingsville.ca 

Kalmar, Faren 
Executive/Administrative 
Assistant to the Mayor & 
CAO 

266 fkalmar@kingsville.ca  

McLeod, Ryan Director of Financial 
Services 231 rmcleod@kingsville.ca 

  

http://www.kingsville.ca/
mailto:jnorton@kingsville.ca
mailto:rbaines@kingsville.ca
mailto:skitchen@kingsville.ca
mailto:fkalmar@kingsville.ca


Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Municipality of Lakeshore 
419 Notre Dame Street, Belle River, ON N0R 1A0 

Phone: 519-728-2700 Toll Free: 1-877-249-3367 FAX: 519-728-9530 

Website: www.lakeshore.ca 
 

Name Title Ext. Email 

McBride, Truper Chief Administrative 
Officer 237 tmcbride@lakeshore.ca 

Newman, Kristen 
Director of Legislative 
and Legal Services / 
Clerk 

231 knewman@lakeshore.ca 

Coughlin, Brianna Manager of Legislative 
Services 235 bcoughlin@lakeshore.ca 

Kalbot, Krystal 
Director of Engineering 
and Infrastructure 
Services 

287 kkalbot@lakeshore.ca 

Mooney, Darlene Executive Assistant 272 dmooney@lakeshore.ca 

Pellerito, 
Rosanna Director of Finance 226 rpellerito@lakeshore.ca 

Ryall, Tammie 
Director of Community 
and Development 
Services 

292 tryall@lakeshore.ca 

  

http://www.lakeshore.ca/
mailto:tmcbride@lakeshore.ca
mailto:knewman@lakeshore.ca
mailto:bcoughlin@lakeshore.ca
mailto:kkalbot@lakeshore.ca
mailto:dmooney@lakeshore.ca
mailto:rpellerito@lakeshore.ca
mailto:tryall@lakeshore.ca


Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Town of LaSalle 
5950 Malden Road, LaSalle, ON N9H 1S4 

Phone:  519-969-7770 FAX:  519-969-4469  

Website: www.lasalle.ca 
 

Name Title Ext. Email 

Milicia, Joe Chief Administrative 
Officer 1224 jmilicia@lasalle.ca 

Astrologo, 
Jennifer 

Director of Council 
Services/Clerk 1223 jastrologo@lasalle.ca  

Coke, Tom Council Coordinator 1262 tcoke@lasalle.ca 

Funaro, Patricia Director, Culture and 
Recreation 1239 pfunaro@lasalle.ca  

Hadre, Dawn 
Corporate 
Communication and 
Promotions Officer 

1253 dhadre@lasalle.ca 

Hyra, Rick Director, Human 
Resources 1254 rhyra@lasalle.ca  

Langlois, Dale Director of Finance and 
Treasurer 1242 dlanglois@lasalle.ca 

Marra, Peter Deputy Chief 
Administrative Officer 1475 pmarra@lasalle.ca 

Mailloux, Tanya Executive Assistant to 
the CAO 1233 tmailloux@lasalle.ca 

Silani, Larry Director, Development 
and Strategic Initiatives 1288 lsilani@lasalle.ca 

Thiessen, Ed 
Fire Chief, Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator 

519-
966-
0744 

ethiessen@lasalle.ca 

Davies, Duncan Chief, LaSalle Police 
Service  ddavies@lasalle.ca  

 Director, Public Works   

  

http://www.town.lasalle.on.ca/en/index.asp
mailto:jmilicia@lasalle.ca
mailto:jastrologo@lasalle.ca
mailto:tcoke@lasalle.ca
mailto:pfunaro@lasalle.ca
mailto:dhadre@lasalle.ca
mailto:rhyra@lasalle.ca
mailto:dlanglois@lasalle.ca
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mailto:tmailloux@lasalle.ca
mailto:lsilani@lasalle.ca
mailto:ethiessen@lasalle.ca
mailto:ddavies@lasalle.ca


Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Municipality of Leamington 
111 Erie Street North, Leamington, ON N8H 2Z9 

Phone:  519-326-5761 FAX:  519-326-2481  

Website:  www.leamington.ca 

 

Name Title Ext. Email 

Neufeld, Peter Chief Administrative 
Officer 1101 pneufeld@leamington.ca 

Percy, Brenda Municipal Clerk/Manager 
of Legislative Services 1104 bpercy@leamington.ca 

Barnable, Paul 
Director of Community 
and Development 
Services 

1403 pbarnable@leamington.ca 

Ciacelli, Mike 

Deputy 
Chief/Community 
Emergency Management 
Coordinator 

 mciacelli@leamington.ca 

Dillon, Alison Council Services 
Assistant 1121 adillon@leamington.ca 

Orton, Ruth Director of Legal and 
Legislative Services 1103 rorton@leamington.ca 

Palichuk, Andrea Executive Assistant to 
the CAO and Mayor 1109 apalichuk@leamington.ca  

Rauch, Laura Director of Finance and 
Business Services 1201 lrauch@leamington.ca 

Sharon, Robert Director of 
Infrastructure Services 1301 rsharon@leamington.ca 

Sfekidis, Kelly 
Manager of 
Communications and 
Public Relations 

1117 kelly@leamington.ca  

  

http://www.leamington.ca/
mailto:pneufeld@leamington.ca
mailto:bpercy@leamington.ca
mailto:mciacelli@leamington.ca
mailto:adillon@leamington.ca
mailto:rorton@leamington.ca
mailto:apalichuk@leamington.ca
mailto:lrauch@leamington.ca
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mailto:kelly@leamington.ca


Lower Tier Municipalities of the County of Essex 
Administration 

Town of Tecumseh 
917 Lesperance Road, Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9 

Phone:  519-735-2184 FAX:  519-735-8326 

Website:  www.tecumseh.ca 

Name Title Ext. Email 

Misek-Evans, 
Margaret 

Chief Administrative 
Officer 111 mevans@tecumseh.ca 

Moy, Laura Director Corporate 
Services & Clerk 116 lmoy@tecumseh.ca 

Alexander, Jennifer Deputy Clerk & Manager 
of Legislative Services 139 jalexander@tecumseh.ca 

Grigorakis, Monik 
Administrative Assistant 
to the Mayor and 
Council 

113 mgrigorakis@tecumseh.ca  

Kitsos, Tom Director Financial 
Services & Treasurer 125 kitsos@tecumseh.ca 

Preuschat, Ellen 
Executive Assistant to 
the Chief Administrative 
Officer 

114 epreuschat@tecumseh.ca 

 

http://www.tecumseh.ca/
mailto:mevans@tecumseh.ca
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